Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24ZKN3 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168494321 Seite 1 von 17
Page 1 of 17

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 2-in-1 Wireless Charger
Type Designation: HJ3310
FCC ID: ZBC-HJ3310
Operating Temperature Range: 0°C to +35°C
Rated Input 5.0V⎓3.0A, 9.0V⎓3.0A
Rated Output:
Output 1: 5.0W/7.5W/15.0W (for Phone)
Output 2: 5.0W (for Apple Watch)
Total Output: 20W MAX
Test Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of WPT
Output 1
(Coil 1)
Frequency Range:
110.5kHz to 205kHz
360kHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Wireless output power:
110.5kHz to 205kHz: 5W, 7.5W
360kHz: 15W
Output 2
(Coil 2)
Frequency Range:
326.5kHz
1.778MHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Wireless output power:
326.5kHz: 2.5W
1.778MHz: 5W
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24ZKN3 002 Seite 9 von 17
Page 9 of 17
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Mode Test Description  Frequency Client
1
Standby, Powered by
AC/DC Adapter form
120V~60Hz
Output 1: 360kHz
Output 1: 127.7kHz
Output 2: 326.5kHz
Output 2: 1.778MHz
None
2
Direct contact During
charging / operating
between the EUT&
WPT Client. EUT is
powered by AC/DC
adapter. 120V~60Hz
Output 1: 360kHz Output 1: iPhone 14 Plus (15W)
3 Output 1: 127.7kHz Output 1: iPhone 11 (7.5W)
4 Output 1: 110.5-205kHz Output 1: Test module (5W)
5 Output 2: 326.5kHz Output 2: i-Watch S5 (2.5W)
6 Output 2: 1.778MHz Output 2: i-Watch S8 (5W)
7
Output 1: 360kHz